/_INTRODUCTION

BEFORE YOU START

The Sabre S4 is a professional 1/10 scale touring car and should be built
only by persons aged 16 years or older with previous experience building
and operating R/C model cars. This is not a toy and is not intended for
use by beginners or by children without direct supervision of a responsible,
knowledgeable adult. Read the instruction manual carefully before
building.

T.0.P. Racing shall not be liable for any loss, injury or damages, whether
direct, indirect, special, incidental, or consequential, arising from the use,
misuse, or abuse of this product and/or any product or accessory required
to operate this product.

GENERAL PRECAUTIONS

» This product is not suitable for children under 16 years of age without
the direct supervision of a knowledgeable adult.

» Assemble this kit only in places away from the reach of small children.

« First-time builders and users should seek advice from people who have
building experience in order to assemble the model correctly and to
allow the model to reach its performance potential.

» Exercise care when using tools and sharp instruments.

» Take care when building, as some parts may have sharp edges.

» Keep small parts out of reach of small children. Children must not
be allowed to put any parts in their mouth, or pull vinyl bag over their
head.

» Immediately after using your model, do not touch equipment on the
model such as the motor and speed controller, because they generate
high temperatures. You may seriously burn yourself by touching them.

» Follow the operating instructions for the radio equipment at all times.

» Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts, as
this may cause damage or serious injury as your finger, hair, clothes,
etc. may get caught.

» Besure that your operating frequency is clear before turning on or running
your model, and never share the same frequency with somebody else at
the same time. Ensure that others are aware of the operating frequency
you are using and when you are using it.

» Always turn on your transmitter before turning on the receiver in the car.
Always turn off the receiver before turning off your transmitter.

» Keep the wheels of the model off the ground when checking the
operation of the radio equipment.

» Disconnect the battery pack before storing your model.

» To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, be
responsible when operating all remote controlled models.

* The model car is not intended for use on public places and roads or
areas where its operation can conflict with or disrupt pedestrian or
vehicular traffic.

» Do not use your model:

1. Near real cars, animals, or people that are unaware that an RC car
is being driven.
In places where children and people gather
In limited indoor spaces
In wet conditions
In the street
In areas where loud noises can disturb others such as hospitals and
residential areas

7. Atnight or anytime your line of sight to the model may be obstructed

or impaired in any way.

To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage to property, please
be responsible when operating all remote controlled models.
ELECTRICAL PRECAUTIONS

ook wN

* Insulate any exposed electrical wiring (using heat shrink tubing or
electrical tape) to prevent dangerous short circuits. Take maximum
care in wiring, connecting and insulating cables. Make sure cables
are always connected securely. Check connectors for if they become
loose. And if so, reconnect them securely. Never use R/C models with
damaged wires. A damaged wire is extremely dangerous, and can
cause short-circuits resulting in fire.

» Low battery power will result in loss of control. Loss of control can
occur due to a weak battery in either the transmitter or the receiver
Weak running battery may also result in an out of control car if your
car’s receiver power is supplied by the running battery. Stop operation
immediately if the car starts to slow down.

* When not using RC model, always disconnect and remove battery.

» Do not disassemble battery or cut battery cables. |If the running
battery short-circuits, approximately 300W of electrical power can be
discharged, leading to fire or burns. Never disassemble battery or cut
battery cables.

» Use a recommended charger for the receiver and transmitter batteries
and follow the instructions correctly. Over-charging, incorrect charging,
or using inferior chargers can cause the batteries to become dangerously
hot. Recharge battery when necessary. Continual recharging may
damage battery and, in the worst case, could build up heat leading to
fire. If battery becomes extremely hot during recharging, please ask
your local hobby shop for check and/or repair and/or replacement.

» Regularly check the charger for potential hazards such as damage to the
cable, plug, casing or other defects. Ensure that any damage is rectified
before using the charger again. Modifying the charger may cause short-
circuit or overcharging leading to a serious accident. Therefore do not
modify the charger.

+ Always unplug charger when recharging is finished.

» Do not recharge battery while battery is still warm. After use, battery
retains heat. Wait until it cools down before charging.

» Do not allow any metal part to short circuit the receiver batteries or other
electrical/electronic device on the model.

» Immediately stop running if your RC model gets wet as may cause short
circuit.

+ Please dispose of batteries responsibly. Never put batteries into fire.

EQUIPMENT RECOMMENDED (NOT INCLUDED)

* Radio Transmitter

» Radio receiver

+ Batteries for Transmitter

» Electronic Speed Control

+ Steering Servo

* Brushless Motor System

» Pinion Gear (48 Pitch)

* 7.4V Li-Po Pack

* 190mm Body Shell

» Touring Car Wheels, Tires and Inserts

TOOLS RECOMMENDED (NOT INCLUDED)

e 1.5mm, 2.0mm, 3.0mm Allen Wrench

* 5.0mm, 5.5mm & 7.0mm Hex Socket Wrench
* Modelers Craft Knife

» Small Cross Head Screw Driver

* Turnbuckle Wrench

» Calipers/Ruler

» Camber Gauge

+ Battery Strapping Tape

* Instant Glue/Thread Lock

» Shock Oil

* Gear, Diff. Grease, Joint Grease, Gear Diff Oil
+ Paint (for Bodyshell)

NOTE:

* The Sabre S4 chassis uses the best available components. All
replacement parts can be purchased from your local hobby or model
shop.

* There are 2 versions of the Sabre S4 - Standard Chassis and Stiff
Chassis. Ask you local hobby shops for confirming which kit you would
like to purchase.

 This instruction manual contains a blank setup sheet for your own setup
record.

Enjoy building and driving your Sabre S4!!
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x1 TC-PMJS02
40T Pulley - One-Way
40T 7—Y— TvozA

X2

x1 TC-PMJS02
40T Flange - One-Way / Spool
40T 75vy -TvoxA /ZAT=I)

Spool Outdrive - Steel
RT=IWTINRZAT - F—)L

x2 TC-PML104
Bearing Cam
NPV T H A

MP-TP-0004

x1 TC-SDT115

PO-DT0016
Unversal Pin
azZ)\—H)LEY

2 x9.8mm
PA-BM2504BK
Button Head Screw
RIVAYRRY
M2.5 x 4mm

TC-PMLS02 x 2
20T Pulley Set
20T 7—U—tvh

L 1O

x1 TC-SDT027BK
Center Shaft Steel
Y =¥ TRZAF—IL
x4 PA-SCM205BK
Chess Head Screw
FTANYRERY

2 x 5mm

x1 SG-K48087
Spur Gear
2IN—FTF

48P 87T

BAG D

] Silicone O-Ring

PO-MGAS02
40T Gear Diff Pulley
40T *7F777—")—

PP-GDRS01
Silicone O-Ring 24mm
Yy OUVY 24mm

©

x2 PO-DT0018H

O | Gear Diff Outdrive Hard

x1

L

PP-GDRS01 x2

Shim
7N

X 2

>)ay ouvy
5mm

U] ©

N

¥FFT TINRTAT R

|

PA-100509

5x9x0.1mm

x1 PO-MGAS02
Gear Diff Case
FTPFIT—R

x2 TC
Bearing C

x1

x2 PA-SP0208
-PML104 Steel Pin
am NP UV T —J AF—ILEY

2x8mm

x4 PA-CM2508BK

II PO-MGAS03
—= Small Bevel Gear Holder
ZE=I RRILEFRILY—

x2 PA-101012
Shim

BN

10 x 12 x 0.3mm

x2 PO-DT1009D
Spacer (Red)
ZR—H—(7F)

10 x 12 x 0.9mm @ |

x4
Small Bevel Gear
ZE—IL RNILFT

X2
Large Bevel Gear
5= ~"NLFF

Countersunk Screw
I mex

M2.5 x 8mm

PO-MGBS01

PO-MGBS01

X 2 PA-HSS101
Hard Shim

VAC] NN
5x15x0.3mm

x4 PA-HSS101
Hard Shim

VAC] NN

3.5x 10 x 0.3mm

x1
Mount Plate
NOVRNTL—h

O

x 2 TC-SCHO031RD
Steering Post
AFTYIVITRAN

TC-SCHO034RD

x4
Sabre Series Bulkhead V.2

x1 TC-SCHO033RD
Motor Plate Support
E—5—TL—rFR—b

Q
O

X 2

Sabre Series Bulkhead Cover
H—RIL YY—=Z NILIANY KRB

N\—LH & RH

TC-SCH028RD

=)L Y—X
INZILAYR V.2

x 1 TC-SCHO032RD
Motor Plate
E—5—"7L—hk

TC-SCH018RD

L[9) 1

(] |

x1 PO-SSU009RD
Suspension Mount 1 (Red)
PARY 23R IV 1 (5R)

L) 3

(|

x4

x1 4216R-P4S1
Suspension Mount 3 (Red)
AR Y3V IVN 3 (7R)

o7

PO-SSU005RD
Suspension Mount Separate Red
PO EVELMININIEEN
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x1 TC-PDT007B
Front Belt
70V IN)LN

x1 PA-LNOOM3
M3 Steel Nylon Lock Nut

M3 AF—=)LFraravy

x1 PA-SC0330

Countersunk Stainless Steel Hex Screw M3 x 30 mm

MRF>LARAEZ M3 x 30 mm
Fvhk

MWLNWLWM&N%WW L N N N N Y N N W AW W AW AW AN AV AW VAV AV AV AW AW A AW AV AV A AV AV AW AW AW

BAG

x1 TC-SDT026BK
Rear Belt
UNZaVIAN

x1 TC-SCHCO038

Rear Shock Tower Y73y 057 —

BAG F

46mm Universal Bone
46mm 1=/\—H)LR—>

{1 steel Pin ZF—JLEY
2 x 10mm

x4  AW-S200RD r——NW
Collar
@ I] Hns— O
— ,
x2 TC-PMESO1 x2 TC-PMESO1 ()
Front Suspension Arm Rear Suspension Arm
x1 TC-SCHC037 S RS 2T UFPHRNY Y 2T~ 1
x4 PA-HBS0505 Front Shock Tower 7OV k> 3y 57—
5.3 x 5mm Steel Ball Head Screw ( ) l:[]:l x4 PA-100305
5.3 x 5mmAF —)LR—ILAY RRY % @) Cj—p x4 TC-SSU02 x4 TC-PSU001 © I Shim 3 x 5 x 0.3mm
O Hinge Pin > EY Hinge Pin I\ 3x5x0.3mm
BAG H ©) © coes
x2 TC-MACSO01 J @ @ x4 AW-S150RD x4 AW-S100RD x8 TC-SSU001
Rear Hub ' @ I:l Collar AR—H— @ I] Collar 17— I:D Suspension Mount Ball
Y7INT 3x5.5x1.5mm 3x5.5x 1Tmm YRRV 3TV K=
x4 PO-DT0011 x4 PA-HBS003 x2 PA-HBS0508
Hhm- Universal Pin 2 x 10mm g Ball R—JL [:[[H:[I 5.3 x 8mm Steel Ball Head Screw
x2 TC-MACS01 2=Z)X—=HJL EY 2 x 10mm 5.3mm 55.3 x 8mm AF—JLIR—)LAYRRY
Steering Block x4 PO-SDT018
N x4 PO-DT1004RD
AF7IvTTavy Universal Axle x2 PO-DT0006 D:' M2 Wheel Hub S x2 PA-CM0310BK
~——— 2=\—HIL PO R ﬁ Dog Bone C Drive eel fu X f::ew Countersunk Screw M X
Ry R—YCRSAT M2 IRAILINTRY M3 x 10mm
- 2 PA-SS0310BK
O T.oP.7075-T6 44.5 IQ x4  PO-SDT019 X
C 2 PO-SDT026RD O Universal Insert 1 Set Screw 1 ERY x2 A_W'SZOORD
:4 S Univereal B AN A= M3 x 10mm @ I] Collar 77—
.5mm Universal Bone 3%x55x2
x1 TC-MABS01 445 mm ;_ LS x4 PA-SS0303BK x4 PA-SS0306BK X o-eamm
Castor Block - 4 ' - (D Set Screw f EXRY (| Set Screw - EXY x.4 _ 4152-P481
*rRY—TOVY - 4 @ T.0.P. Stesl 46 @ M3 x 3mm M3 x 6mm I:ll King Pin Collar
Y hT—
L&R x2 PO-SDT008 x4 PO-DT1004RD x4 PO-DT1004RD

Wheel Hub 7R-JL/\T
5.2mm
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BAG I BAG J X8 ToPMMSOZ BAG K
( I E I | Spring Adjust Nut Spacer
s O x 6 TC-PSU005 ATV T IvANFY RAR—Y
Tie Rod (Steel) M3 x 30mm x1 TC-PSB012 14mm
x 1 TC-SCH029RD Z40y R (ZF—IL) M3 x 30mm Stabilizer Bar
Bell Crank Bridge 2 TAHF—IN— x4 TC-PSH101RD
sy
NVIZYITIYY l:D:l 1.2mm Shock Bottom Cap
— x1 MC-MLKo001 : : YavoRhbF vy
_ Tie Rod (Steel) M3 x 15mm x1 TC-PSB014 x4 TC-PSH101RD
F40Y R (ZF—)L) M3 x 15mm Stabilizer Bar Shock Bod
x 2 TC-SCHO30RD RIETAH—/\— x4 TC-PSH101RD 93‘\/0;71_;;’:,_
Bell Crank Arm N x10 TC-PMHS01 1.4mm A Shock Top Cap
NIVHSIIT—1 3- Ball Cup R—ILH1v7 ¥AvIhyTRY YT
< x4 PA-HBS0508 O
14.5mm x4 TC-PSUOO3RD
X2 AW-S200RD I:][I]:[l Ball Stud (Steel) Threaded Sway Bar Adjuster x4 TC-PSH007
Collar 15— . x4 TC-PMHS02 IR=ILRAZ Y R (XF—IL) 2Ly RZSY L AIN—F 2 — x4 TC-PMMS02 Shock Shaft V.2
3x5.5x 2mm 172NN . 4 T it Damper Top Ring (Shock Top) ock Shatt V.
))- Ball Cup h—ILAYT 5.3 x8mm N N yavIIr TR V.2
2 4  4252R-SET4 FYN—hvTUvT (YayohyF)  FIAVTZTIRNV.
x2 PA-100305 18.5mm x8 PA-SS0303BK X -
s - Stabilizer Retai
Shim /1 © [ collarn> onleer roaner_ x4 TC-PSH002 x8 PA-HBS003
3x5x0.1mm x3 PA-HBS0505 M3 x 3mm ATESA(Y= UF—F— Shock Bladder g 5.3mm Ball
x2 PA-CM0308BK Steel Ball Head Screw 5 x4 TC-PMMS02 xS x4 TC-PMHS01 avsTSH— 5.3 mm K—JL
Countorsunk Serew ML= @ ZF—R—IAy RED C. Ball Cup K—JLH w7 C- Ball Cup K—ILhy7
M3 x 8mm 5.3 x 5mm > 10.5mm 2 14.5mm x4 PA-BM0306BK
x4 TC-PMMS02
N | Button Head Screw
B A G L ’.’ Ball Cup ?h—JLAYT Ry R
/M = 10.5mm B g 7
M3 x 6mm
<OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOID @
x8 PA-ER0020 x4 PO-PSH002
x2 SK-CH1002 2 E-Cli Teflon Shock Guid
oo Booy Poct x4 SK-CH1002 e & || ISl
ear Body Pos 2mmE - 27Uy T70y¥3vI 4R

q::EIOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO»

Body Holder
IRT o —7RILET—

I

x2 TC-PMQSO01
Bumper Standoff

INVIN—RTVRAT

& ==

x 8 PA-BPS3SV
Body Clip
RFr—oUy7

©f

YT RT S —RR N

x 2 SK-CH1002
Front Body Post
7OV MRFARZ N

TC-PMQS01
Upper Bumper
TwIN—I\IN—

x1

x1 TC-PMQSO01 x 3 PA-FNOOM3
Lower Bumper M3 Nut
A—7—/\)\— M3 Fvk

x4

x 4 -PMRSO1 Shock Piston
4 VEDMA IS
1.0mm - 2 hole

x4 TC-PMRS01 Shock Piston

Yav IRy

1.0mm - 3 hole

TC-PSH101RD
Shock Spring Adjuster
VY IRTIVT T IvRE —

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Spring Adjuster Nut O-Ring
ATV FIvRT—Fvh O-UvT

x4 PP-010320
@ U OIL MIXED O-RING FOR DAMPERS 30
AAIWZYYRO-VVT F)X—30H
x2 PS-TR15600
Shock Spring
ayIRTIVYT
14 x1.5x6.00

x2 PS-TR15650
Shock Spring

NENV Y SN

14 x 1.5 x6.50

x4 -PMRSO1 Shock Piston

A\ vavIEALY
()

1.2mm - 2 hole

x4 TC-PMRS01 Shock Piston
= EA N
1.2mm - 3 hole
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BAG M

x1  PA-AP0001
x1 PO-PXCH007RD O Antenna Post
x1 TC-PMPSO1 x1 TC-PMPSO1 x1 TC-PMPS01 Alloy Servo Mount 7YFHIRAR x2 TC-SCHCO39
Servo Arm Servo Arm Servo Arm 7RA FRYTYE Battery Mount Plate
VAN —RTP—L Y—RP—L Q oasp ST =R TL =k
Futaba Hitec KO / Sanwa x7 -SP0307
Flat Washer 72y kv v— B ear 1 I"l g
M3x7x05 x10 PA-SB1005 =y, x4 PA-SB1510
x1 PA-LNOOM3 x1 PA-HBS003 x1 PA-SS0310BK AW-M300RD Bearing Bearing
) @] M3 Steel Nylon Lock Nut 5.3mm Ball (Steel) — Set Screw 1 ERY @ |:| Ultra Wide Collar 7Lk 57+ RhS5— R7I»T RFIVT
M3 RF—)LFrOvOvoFvh 53mm R—IL(ZF—IL) = M3 x 10mm 3x7x3.0mm 5x10 x 4mm 10 x 15 x 4mm
SCREW x10 PA-SS0308BK X 26 PA-BM0306BK x8 PA-BM0308BK x2 PA-BM0310BK

:| Set Screw (ﬂ:ﬂ Buttom Head Screw (ﬂ: Button Head Screw (]':[l Button Head Screw
T.0.P, x1  PT-NTWO001 S(ERY REVAYRRY REVAYRERY REVAYRRY
Rod Wrench O kL~ M3 x 8mm M3 x 6mm M3 x 8mm M3 x 10mm
x1 PA-SC0308 x2  AW-BW31RD x 35 PA-CM0306BK x 18 PA-CM0308BK x4 PA-CM0310BK
x4 PA-SNF4BK c . Countersunk Screw Countersunk Screw Countersunk Screw
ountersunk Screw (Silver) Small Bevel Washer
M4 Steel Serrated Wheel Nut mEz (38) mE= me= meE=
M4 ZF—ILL—RRAILFy bk ) AT ANLTyYY— M3 x 6mm M3 x 8mm M3 x 10mm
" 4 M3 x 8mm
x1 PA-AT0001 Antenna 7> 77+
10
'ﬁ
0 O o 0 O]
x1 TC-PCH20H
x1 TC-SCHCO036
F B
Foem umper o C — C ) O Do Top Deck / hy 75w+

x1 TC-SCHCO035
Main Chassis /| X1V v—>

o 0 0
o o O o ©
O o
5 > )
o 0 o o

O

U
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BAG A SPOOL & GEAR DIFFERENTIAL\ R 7—/L&X7 77,

Ball Bearing
NPT
x4 PA-BM2504BK 10 x 15 x 4mm
Button Head Screw
(]]:' Ry~ RRY (4 N @@@E spggL fl!y‘lﬁ?zHED
Button Head Screw \ —I/brT
M2.5 x 4mm 7 ANy R AN ’3
- " Ball Bearing M2.5 x 4mm -
s P >~ v
10 x 15 x 4mm n =
N X =
; /) § —
@éﬁ =
BRY \ =
=
*NOTE: Add gear diff grease here (Not Included) X *NOTE: Add gear diff grease here (Not Included)
Gear diff grease is for leakage prevention Large Bevel Gear Gear diff grease is for leakage prevention Countersunk Screw

F=IRNILET mEx

EE FUETRYUREN IS (35) U/ M2.5 x 8mm
_
l @

ER TUXTRIVREMR TS (A5FE)
Hard Shim Large
N=RYL F—Y
Silicone O-Ring

>yavouyvy
5mm

Il x2 PO-DT1009RD

Hard Shim Small
N=RYL RE-IL

x4 PO-MGBSO01
Small Bevel Gear
ZE—IL A"NLFT

/ | =
Small Bevel Gear %¢ Small Bevel Gear X
—ILARNRILET S ZE—ILARRILET
AT N — =N IDZa

= Silicone O-Ring

9 Q 24
x2 PO-MGBSO1 rolh— 3 g "
Large Bevel Gear = 0
5= ~"NJLFF @) Hard Shim Small Hard Shim Small
IN—=RYL ZE—I IN—=RYL RE-I
x4 PA-HSS101 i
Shim
7N
3.5x 10 x 0.3mm *NOTE :
DO NOT fill the diff oil to the top of the diff Holder
x2 PA-HSS101 TIMIE =D LERETTIAAIEANBNT TSI, *NOTE: Make sure the silicone O-Ring stays in place
Shim _ L SERT YVIYO-YVIHETEDEFRICHZHHESR
N
5x15x0.3mm
GEAR DIFF FINISHED
J/('A.. "A'\An,‘ it
x1 PP-GDRS01 —_—— Ball Bearing Spacer Spacer 7z
- . NFIT AR—H — ANR—H—
Silicone O-Ring 10x15x4mm  10x12x0.9mm 10 x 12 x 0.3mm L8
¥yar ouvy — % \N
=
24mm x 2 PP-GDRSO01 r \/Q
@ U Silicone O-Ring P
Yy oy -
N
L 5mm
jIB%
Spacer Ball Bearing
x2 PA-SB1510 x4 PA-CM2508BK x2 PA-100509 @ AT NFUYT
% . 10 x 12 x 0.3mm 10 x 12 x 0.9mm 10 x 15 x 4mm
% Bearing D:' Countersunk Screw Shim
i N7V mez PN

10 x 15 x 4mm M2.5 x 8mm 5x9x0.1mm




x4 PA-SCM205BK
B:n Chess Head Screw

FIANYRRY

2 x 5mm

X 2 PA-SB1005

‘ © Ball Bearing
RFPYVT

5x 10 x 4mm

CENTER PULLEY ASSEMBLY \ % —7—")— #iIT

Chess Head Screw
FrINnYRRY
M2 x 5mm

Chess Head Screw

Ball Bearing
NFYYT
5x10 x 4mm

FIANYRRY
Ball Bearing M2 x 5mm
RFY»YT
5x 10 x 4mm
Chess Head Screw
FLAANYRRY
M2 x 5mm

Chess Head Screw
FIANYRRY
M2 x 5mm

SUSPENSION MOUNTS , BULKHEADS & MOTOR MOUNT ASSEMBLY
AR 3RV MRV —, INIVIAYR & E—5—V IV MEILT

x 23 PA-CM0306BK
D:| Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm
MEX M3 x 6mm

x1 PA-SC0308
Countersunk Screw (Silver)
MER (3R)

M3 x 8mm

Countersunk Screw (Silver)
ME 2 (58)
M3 x 8mm

CENTER PULLEY ASSM. FINISHED
Y5 —T7—U— I TEM

u

RACING,
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NOTE : Default BEARING CAM marker position
ERAERE NFUYTHL X—h—uE

NOTE : Default BEARING CAM marker position
EREBRE ANFUYTHhL X—h—uE

®) .

x1 PA-SC0330
Countersunk Stainless Steel Hex Screw M3 x 30 mm
MRFYLARAEZ M3 x 30 mm

x1 PA-LNOOM3
@] M3 Steel Nylon Lock Nut
M3 XF—ILFravAyvoFvhk

Countersunk Screw
mEX

x4  AW-S200RD M3 x 8mm

Collar
Ol »-
3x5.5x2mm

x4 PA-HBS0505
5.3 x 5mm Steel Ball Head Screw
5.3 x 5SmmAF—)LR—ILAY RRY

x8  PA-BM0308BK SHOCK TOWER ASSMBLY /| ¥3v¥94%97— #H3IT

(ﬂ:ﬂ Button Head Screw
RTIAYRRY Bl;trt(c;myljijis*c;?w
M3 x 8mm

M3 x 8mm
x 8 PA-CM0308BK
Countersunk Screw
me=x
M3 x 8mm

Countersunk Screw
mex
M3 x 8mm




x 8 PA-SS0308BK
~ Set Screw
¥ 'Ry

M3 x 8mm

NOTE : Assemble the left arms
symmetrically to the right ones.
AR ARV Y3V T—A
E7—LEARAICH U THFRICENT

Front Arm

OV K7P—LA

Rear Arm
V77—

FF
1] 15 2| 25

-05] 05 1] 15 2[ 25
FR UH 0.5 1l 15 2
+0.5 o] o5 1| 15

RR

1] 15 2

-05] 15 2[ 25

RF 0 1| 15 2

+05f 05 1] 1.5

Ol

Ol

x4 AW-S100RD
Collar

ho—

3x5.5x1Tmm

x4 AW-S150RD
Collar

ho—

3x5.5x1.5mm

x4 PA-CM0306BK
Countersunk Screw
me=

M3 x 6mm

SUSPENSION ARMS | Y ZAXR>Y > 37 —L1A

o 1.8mm

Make 4
AE{VERK

*NOTE: Apply lubricant
SEREBERZR

A

Collar 3 x 5.5 x 1.5m
$7— 3x5.5x1.5mm

./®\Collar 3x5.5x1.5mm

17— 3x5.5x1.5mm
RACING, Page10
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(o)

I |@ FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY / 70 MF ARV Y 3 V3T
x2 PO-SDT008 Make 2 Make 2 ( Q2
46mm Universal Bone 2EVERK /@ i _ . 2{E1ERK
46mm 1=/\—H)LR—> Set Screw NOTE: Apply lubricant

s ds SEE AR
x2 PO-DT0011 M3 x 3

Universal Pin 1 Steel Pin
L ey S J AFLEY
2 x 10mm
2 x10mm @
x8 PA-SB1005 @d Universal Pin }b Ball Bjari;g
) ==L S U7
@ Ball Bearing > 10mm 7 Qj g 5x 10 x 4mm
7YY ’
5x10x 4 .
X xamm Left Castor Assm. Right Castor Assm.
x2  PA-SS0303BK EF RS —HAIT HF P RS —HAIT
_~ Set Screw
W) TERY
M3 x 3mm Steel Ball Head Screw Steel Ball Head Screw
AF—=)LiR—=)LAY RRY AF—=)LiR—=)LAY RRY
x2 PA-HBS003 5.3 x 8mm @, 5.3 x 8mm
5.3mm Ball (Steel) “NOTE: Do not over-tighten *NOTE: Do not over-tighten
5.3mm R—JL(RF—IL) EROTEBNTTE L, SEEMOTERNTTE N,

() setScrew 1EXY

x2 PA-SS0308BK

Set Screw
M3 x 8mm SERY
/. M3 x 8mm
x2 PA-CM0310BK
D:[] Countersunk Screw ME X _ Ball (Steel)
R=IL(RF—IL)
M3 x 10mm 5.3mm

x2 PA-HBS0508

*NOTE: Do not over-tighten Countersunk Screw *NOTE: Do not over-tighten

Dﬂ]: S e R OTERNTTEN. mE'x SERBHT EBNTTEN,
F—=LR—ILAY KRR W’ M3 x 10mm 'w
5.3 x 8mm

(o)

|:| Set Screw 1 ERY

REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY /| U7 Y AR>S 3 #3T
T.O.P. 7076 - T¢ 44.6 |© 0/. Ball (Steel)
x2 PO-SDT026RD Make 2 = R
44.5mm Universal Bone Make 2 <5 = Bei"je?ring
445 mm 1=/\—HJLiRk—> 2{E1ERL 2fEfERm &‘B 5?10J><:zm FINISHED

M3 x 10mm

P 2o T b SEE AR Jp X
M3 x 3mm M3 x 3mm g; \ B . @
Ball Bearin
x2 PO-DT0011 <J> 2 ~7Y ‘/7'9 .\ Steel Pin >
Universal Pin 5x 10 x 4mm O 1),
AN BV M

) Universal Pin

=
x2 PA-SS0303BK Sjt S;rew‘—/ﬂ ) SER%
ERY
. Set Screw SetSCreW/8 *NOTE:ApQIy lubricant < \\/A

AF=ILEY

2 x 10mm
2 x10mm IZN\—T)L EY

x1 PA-SS0310BK 2 x 10mm

M3 x 10mm




STERRING & LINKAGES | AF7 U 5F /I —

x4 PA-SS0306BK
(N Set Screw 1 ERY
M3 x 6mm

Q ’
\/%\ et Serew

G\ Set Screw

TERY TEXY
M3 x 6mm M3 x 6mm
STERRING & LINKAGES | AF77VY T /Ir—
Steering Link (make 2) Rear Camber Link (make 2) Front Camber Link (make 2) Servo Link

ATFITI07 (2EERK)

Ball Cup

D7 Fr2IN—) 27 (2fE1ER)

7YX YIN—=U2 7 (2{E1ERR)

! Ball Cup Ball Cup
R=ILhyT @— R=hv7 @— R=ILhy7 @—
18.5mm 145mm O\ B 145mm N

Tie Rod (Steel)
4Oy R (RF—IL)

Tie Rod (Steel)
Ay R (XF—IL)

e

Tie Rod (Steel)
4Oy R (RF—IL)

—>[17.5mm [<—

FINISHED

3 x 30mm - 3 x 30mm 3 x 30mm
e A CIO] o [T
%‘ 19.5m \% >‘ 18mm ‘<
@ Countersunk Screw
me=x
@ M3 x 8mm
x2 PA-CM0308BK ﬁ )
Countersunk Screw ME X Collar %
M3 x 8mm Nno— Q‘,\‘ ﬁ
x2  AW-S200RD §x55x2mm > “’\Ql»
@ I:l Collar 15— //\
3x5.5x2mm P (3
Vg |
x2 PA-100305 %’J
@ | Shim >/ /s Shim
3x5x0.1mm “h ’

3x5x0.1mm A
NOTE : Use it when necessary ¢~~~
TR DB EICER

Ball Cup
R—=IHyT @
14.5mm \

H—RU> Y

Tie Rod (Steel)
F1AYR(XF—IL)
3x 15mm 72\

Page 12




LINKAGES | UV r—

™

¥

B ~

g = 2

S o

oS O -

S o o

@3

1

St E 3

£ <5 38

10\/X M.\l M

- g2 F

x MK = < S
58 <
g%

(=

%Q M3 x 6mm

b Y
u. ,,.v : ,-.‘.. .,”.,...
., &
5 %
B K YR/

Buttom Head Screw
REUAYRERY
M3 x 6mm

Rear Camber Link

UFEPIN—UDY

P
M
5l

<.

M3 x 6mm

Buttom Head Screw
IRTIANYRRY

Front camber Link
TAYbFrIN=UDY




x4 PA-HBS0508
U[”:n Ball Stud (Steel)

R—ILZZ YK (RF—IL)

5.3 x 8mm

x8 PA-SS0303BK

© [ collar h5—

M3 x 3mm
x4 TC-PMHSO01

S
C- Ball Cup R—ILAYT

14.5mm

x4 TC-PMMS02

E». Ball Cup R—JLAvT

10.5mm

x1 TC-PSB012

STABILIZER BAR INSTALLATION/ X7 E A ' —/\—H{}7

Make 4
AE{ERK

Ball Cup

(=) R—=IAv7
= 4//// 10.5mm

\i ;
Q
Ball Stud (Steel)

Q/ R=ILRZ Y R (ZF—)L)
5.3 x 8mm

Ball Cup
K=y
14.5mm

Set Screw
1ERY
M3 x 3mm

RIESAH—/\—
1.4mm

Stabilizer Bar
AFTEZAHY—/)\—
1.2mm
I
x1 TC-PSB014
Stabilizer Bar

Y

/ L2
@w%@%

Set Screw
TERY
M3 x 3mm Stabilizer Bar
2IEZAHY—/\—
1.4mm

FINISHED
SR

=

ﬁ:Z.Smm
/P

Set Screw
AERY
M3 x 3mm

Stabilizer Bar
RFETAHY—/)\—

TERY
M3 x 3mm
1.2m
""""" Not

Set Screw

Page 14




SHOCK ASSEMBLY (MAKE 4) /| 37837 T (4{E{ERR)

2mm E-Clip
2mm E- 2y 7 Shock Top Cap
Note: You could choose from a variety of shock piston to suit your needs. VENZANPES S

ER SESFELRYIVIERARNDSREIIGUTER

Shock Bottom Cap (’\\
VIV IRNLF YT M Shock Piston
1.2mm hol
% @? W\ \ 1.2mm - 3 hole

1.0mm hole

Spring Adjuster Nut O-Ring
ATV T FIvRI—Fyk O-Uvy

OIL MIXED O-RING FOR DAMPERS 30
x4 TC-PSH101RD AAILZYIRO-UT 52— 30F

Shock Bottom Cap f
VENMZIN NS 2 Ball (Steel)/gé\/

FINISHED

IR—=JL(ZF—IL)

x4 TC-PSH101RD
Shock Top Cap
YavibyTFevT

x4 PP-010320
OIL MIXED O-RING FOR DAMPERS 30
FAAIWZYIRO-UT FVIN—30A

*NOTE * JER
Front : Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.00)
Ay a3y IR 7YVT (14 x 1.5 x 6.00)
Rear : Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.50)

Shock Oil / 3y AA)L : 40wt.

x4 TC-PSH101RD YT v b ATV (14x 15 x 650)  Snock Ot/ >avA)L: 35mt.
Spring Adjuster Nut O-Ring o
APV F RSPy O SHOCK INSTALLATION / ¥ 3y 7 E {3

x4 TC-PMRSO01
Shock Piston 1.2mm - 3 hole

@]
3y EZRY 1.2mm - 3 hole @ = @
© ©)

x8 PA-ER0020

i Buttom Head S
@ 2mm E-Clip Buttom Head Screw L;ﬁogm\/fj P*c;?w
2mmE - 2w REUANYRRY

©
M3 x 6mm
M3 x 6mm >® @<

x4 PA-BM0306BK

(I):[l Buttom Head Screw
IRFIANYRRY

M3 x 6mm

Page 15




TC-PMQSO01
Lower Bumper
A—7—/\>I)\—

@ ﬂ PA-FNOOM3
M3 Nut
x3 M3 Fvhk

PA-BM0306BK
Button Head Screw
(ﬂ:' REVAYREY
x4 M3 x6mm

PA-BM0310BK

Q‘:[l Button Head Screw
IRFIANYRRY

x2 M3 x10mm

PA-CM0308BK

D:I Countersunk Screw
mex

x5 M3 x8mm

TC-PMQS01
Upper Bumper
ZWIN—)\)—

BUMPER & BODY POSTS / /A\V/{— & HKRFs—HRAM

- -
|
|
Bumper Assm.
JNVIX—HE3I T
|
|
M3 Nut 1
M3 Fvhk ]
/.\
& o B
Lower Bumper $ @

A—7—/\>/— \l/ ‘ = E ”
a4 8|

Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm
REUAYRRY M3 x 6Bmm

Countersunk Screw
me=

ﬁ\"\iﬁ x 8mm

Countersunk Screw Jl ‘
mEx i

M3 x 8mm

Button Head Screw
IRTUANYRRY
M3 x 10mm

/&"

!




x1 AW-M300RD
Ultra Wide Collar
DILNZTARAZ—

3 x7x3.0mm

PA-SS0310BK
Set Screw

1ERY

M3 x 10mm

x3 PA-SP0307
Flat Washer
TZvRTy v —

M3 x7x0.5

x4 PA-BM0306BK
Buttom Head Screw
REUANYRRY

M3 x 6mm

x1

x3 PA-CM0308BK
Countersunk Screw
me=x=

M3 x 8mm

SERVO INSTALLATION / Y —7REUT 17

Set Screw
Mgfﬁ;;m Flat Washer
TIYRTy I —
\ M3x7x0.5

@\%

Collar
ho—
3x7x3.0mm

Button Head Screw
RNy RRY
M3 x 6mm

Flat Washer
TIvhTyv—
M3 x7x0.5

Button Head Screw———§Y"

IRFUAYRRY
M3 x 6mm

) &
o

A AN AN

Y4

*NOTE: Connect the servo to the radio and adjust the center position, then
install the arm according to the figure.
GER Y —REER LYY —BERE. RDLSIC

Eﬁg)untersuhk Screw 7 — LB
< me=

M3 x 8mm

Page 17




© @ [

x 6 PA-CM0310BK
Countersunk Screw
mE=

M3 x 10mm

x2 AW-BW31RD

Small Bevel Washer
AE—IL ANV DTy v —

x4 PA-SP0307
Flat Washer 72y KDy v—
M3 x7x0.5

x1 PA-LNOOM3

@] M3 Steel Nylon Lock Nut

M3 RF—=)LFAOvaOvoFvhk

MOTOR & BATTERY GUIDE INSTALLATION /| €—%—

& INyFU—HA RE{TT

M3 Lock Nut

M3 OvoIFvh

Flat Washer
TIYRTY v —
M3 x7x0.5

Small Bevel Washer

f\x{—)b ARIVTY v —

Countersunk Screw
me=
M3 x 10mm




Sabre S4 FETHE!I

Your Sabre $4 is now ready to RUN!!!
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t

w458k | SETUP RECORD

2 Bfd: cKZw .
Name: Date: Track:
E#E: S B
Country: Condition: Temperature:
FRONT DRIVE REARDRIVE . = —
[ spool [ Gear Diff.
[ Gear Diff. Cst. TOP DECK
Cst. @ - SCREW
(- NO SCREW /
— — \
\ \
N
)
© |
o
®)
a @ (2)[(®) (=) mm: (2)
@Ho T co (oo DO
,.\.\ OO} —
S © ok S
Coooooo—3
DSootco—
CCoooo0o3 A,L
D Quoille ©
[ -]
hﬂ <
ACKERMANN —
CENTER PULLEY NUT :
PACE
SPAC w33 [ Tight RE mm
ToE D Loose

FRONT MEASUREMENTS FRONT SHOCKS

RIDE HEIGHT mm | OIL WEIGHT wt/ cst
CAMBER ANGLE deg O opt. | [Jt-omm | [J2nole

PISTON
ROLL BAR mm [ std. [Jt2mm | ] 3hole
DOG BONE BLADDER
NOTES: SPRING

REBOUND %

REAR MEASUREMENTS REAR SHOCKS

RIDE HEIGHT mm | OIL WEIGHT wt/ cst
CAMBER ANGLE deg Oopt. | Oromm | J2nole

PISTON
ROLL BAR mm O std. | J1.2mm | [J3note
DOG BONE BLADDER
NOTES: SPRING

0
REBOUND i Suspension Arm A/
FE mm
[ standard
MOTOR FRONT | REAR FR mm [ optional
PINION GEAR BRAND
__u Rear Hub Carrier
SPUR GEAR COMPOUND i = O st
BATTERY INSERT [ opt.
BODY SHELLS WHEEL mm
WING TIRE TREATMENT
ESC SETTING
FL FRY ([REN(IRR 123
WHEEL HUB mm
SPACER
mm
NOTES:
mm

Suspension Arm %
[ standard
[ optional

RACING,




tyFr1>4588%k | SETUP RECORD

ZHl: Bft: cowo:
Name: Date: Track:
E#S: &5 mE:

Country: Condition: Temperature:

FRONT DRIVE REAR DRIVE
[l Spool M Gear Diff.

[ Gear Dif. 3000 cst. TOP DECK
Cst. - @ - SCREW

(- NO SCREW /
_ J—
\ (

\

(S ®
=

ACKERMANN = —

CENTER PULLEY NUT :
m_u>m_mw B Tight RE \_ (rlv mm
mm

TOE »_ deg. D Loose

FRONT MEASUREMENTS FRONT SHOCKS
RIDE HEIGHT 5 mm | OIL WEIGHT 40 wtiest —
CAMBER ANGLE 1.5 deg CJopt | CJromm | [J2note ~
PISTON
ROLL BAR 1.4 mm W std. | [ll*2mm | [l 3hole 2.5 mm
DOG BONE std. BLADDER std.
NOTES: SPRING 344
REBOUND 50 %
REAR MEASUREMENTS REAR SHOCKS mm
RIDE HEIGHT 55 mm | OIL WEIGHT 35 wt/est
CAMBER ANGLE 2 deg Copt. | OOtomm | O 2noe E:M_m_m_ HUB
PISTON .
ROLL BAR \_ M mm . Std. .._.m:__j .w:o_m SPACER &m
DOG BONE std. BLADDER std. - mm «Ifmr = 1%
NOTES: SPRING 306 6 =
] mm
REBOUND 50 % stdee O o Suspension Arm
I Standard
MOTOR FRONT | REAR std. FR 0 mm [ optional
PINION GEAR BRAND )
_ Rear Hub Carrier
SPUR GEAR COMPOUND Nl M st
BATTERY INSERT [ opt.
BODY SHELLS WHEEL .5 mm
WING TIRE TREATMENT
ESC SETTING
FL FRY ([REN(IRR 123
WHEEL HUB _ 2 mm
std.
SPACER
- _mm
NOTES:
m mm
mﬁQ.x_u O mm Suspension Arm %
I standard
std. RR 0 mm [ optional

RACING,




Chassis | v —Y

Foam Bumper - Light Weight TC-PCH20L
Optional Steering Post Mount Plate 1.5 & 2.5mm (each 1pc) PO-PXCHC004
Battery Mount Tape - Black ~ PA-BMT01BK
Battery Mount Tape - Red  PA-BMT01RD

Graphite Bumper Upper Plate Set PO-PCHO019

OPTIONAL PARTS LIST /| A7 > 3>VIN\—YUX

V=X TA—LNVI— (BE)
ATvay AFTFUVTRAN OV NIL—K
NyTFU=XIVNT—T7- B

Ny FV=XIVNT—T - R
TIT7ARNIR=FyI\—TL—rtv

Drive Train /| K517 hL—>

Steel Gear Diff. Outdrive (2pcs) PO-DT0019
Low Friction Belt Front PO-PDT002

Alloy 20T Center Pulley Set  PO-DT0011RD
Derlin Spool Cup (2pcs) PO-SDT022

RF=IFFTT FIONRZAT (218)
O0—7YUsv3y N)Lh 70Ov
ra4 20Tev5—7—-U—tvh

TILIYRT—)LAv7 (2{8) Mico Pro Photon R7—/Ltv A

Drive Shaft/ K147+ 7~

Double-Joint Universal Set (1pair) PO-SDT035
Double-Joint Dog Bone (1pc) PO-SDT029
Double-Joint Axle (1pc) PO-SDT030

Double-Joint Holder (1pc) PO-SDT031

Double-Joint Insert Set (each 2pcs) PO-SDT037
Steel Bearing 5 x 10 x 3mm (2pcs) PA-SB1005T
Universal Pin for Axle Pin Holder (8pcs) PO-DT0016

Clamp Type 6.2mm Hex wheel Adapter Set - Red (4pcs)
Al. Axle Pin Holder - Light Blue (each 4pcs)

Al. Axle Pin Holder - Red (each 4pcs)

Al. Axle Pin Holder (Titanium)(each 4pcs)

Clamp Type 4.5mm Hex wheel Adapter Set - Red (4pcs)
Aluminum Universal Bone 46mm (1pc)

Aluminum Universal Shaft Set 46mm (2sets)

Aluminium Universal Bone 43mm - Red (1pc)

Steel Universal Bone 44.5mm (1pc)

PO-DT1006RD
PO-DT1007LB
PO-DT1007RD
PO-DT1007TI
PO-DT1008RD
PO-SDT009RD
PO-SDT021RD
PO-SDT025RD
PO-SDT028

FINYaqvh 2ZN\—H)L
3

(1pair)

AZN=HPILEY  FURIVEVKRILY—FR(81E)

IS0 TIA4T 6.2mm RARAITT TI—tvh - 7k (418)
Al 77 ZIEVRILT — - 54 KTIL— (& 48)

Al. 7O RV EVRILY — - 7 (& 41E)

ALF7Y ZIVEVRIVT— (F5 0 8) (& 418)

IS5 TFAT 4.5mm RAERAITT T5—1v h- (448)
2=/)\—H)LiR—> 46 mm

FILZAZN\—HI)LiR—>46mm - 7 (118)
FILEAZ)N—=H)LIR—>43mm - 7 (118)
2F—)LA=/\—=H)LR—> 44.5mm (118)

Ball Bearing / R—ILRF YV

Ceramic Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm PO-CB1005
Ceramic Ball Bearing 15x10x4mm PO-CB1510
Ceramic Ball Bearing Set for T.O.P. Photon (14pcs) PO-CBST04

EIIYIR=ILRTF YT Ex10x4mm
TIZYIR—=ILART U2 15x10x4mm
TSIV IR—IART Uty T.O.P. Photon (1448)H

Suspension /| YAR» Y 3>

Castor Block - 6 Ver.2 (1pair)

Light Weight CF Suspension Arms F & R (each 1pc)
Height Spacer Set 0.5 & 1.0mm Red

Suspension Mount 1.0 deg. Red

Suspension Mount 1.5 deg. Red

Suspension Mount 2.0 deg. Red

Wide Height Spacer Set 0.5 & 1.0mm Red (each 4pcs)
Suspension Mount Separate +/-0.5 (1pair)

Aluminium Steering Block Ver.2 (2pcs)

Aluminium Rear Hub Ver.2 (2pcs)

TC-MABS02
PO-PMZS01
PO-SSU010RD
PO-SSU009RD
PO-SSU001RD
PO-SSU002RD
PO-SSU004RD
PO-SSU016RD
PO-PSU010RD
PO-PSU011RD

FrRY—=T0OvY -6 Ver.2 (1X7)

BE CFHARYY3Y7—ALF &R (&118)
INARZAR—H—tvk 0.5 & 1.0mm 7

PO EVEMI NP

PGV EVEGMIN RPN

YRRV 3YNYIVR2.0 7K

T4 RINA RZR—=Y—tvk 0.5 & 1.0mm 77 (& 418)

FILERFFIVTTOYY Ver.2 (2{8)
A7vay FOCUTINT

Shock Absorber | ¥3v 977 —I\—

Alloy Shock Spring Holder Ver.2 (4pcs) PO-PSH009RD

Optional Shock Piston 1.0 x 2 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH102
Optional Shock Piston 1.0 x 3 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH103
Optional Shock Piston 1.2 x 2 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH122
Optional Shock Piston 1.2 x 3 Holes (4pcs) PO-PSH123
Titanium Coated Shock Shaft (2pcs) PO-PSHTO7
Oil Mixed O-Ring for Dampers 40° (10pcs) PP-010321

AT7vay FOAYavIRTIVIRILY— Ver.2
ATy 3>y 3y EZR>1.0 x 2 Holes (448)
ATv3>vv3vIEZRY 1.0 x 3 Holes (448)
ATy3vy3vyIEZRY 1.2 x 2 Holes (448)
ATFVavyavIERRY1.2 x 3 Holes (448)
FHYA—byavIIvIN (218)

AAIZYIR O-UT5 yN -40°A (1018)

Stabilizer | RAYES A —

Stabilizer Bar Set 1.1, 1.3 & 1.5 (White) (each 1pc)
1.0mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs)
1.6mm Stabilizer Bar (2pcs)

Linkage | Yo —Y

5.3mm Alum. Ball - Red (5pcs)
30mm Aluminum Tie Rod Red (2pcs)
15mm Al. Tie Rod Red (2pcs)

15mm Al. Tie Rod Red (2pcs)
Aluminum Tie Rod Set Red (7pcs)

PO-PSB101WH
TC-PSB010
TC-PSB016

PO-HBS003RD
PO-PSU004RD
PO-SLK3015RD
PA-HBS0510
PO-PXSU003RD

RIESAHF—N—tyh 1.1, 1.3 & 1.5 (A) (& 1{8)
1.0mm ZZESAH—/\—(2f&)
1.6mm RFESAH—/)\—(218)

5.3mm ZILIR—IL - 7 (5(8)
30mm FZILE & Oy R (2{8)

1 5mm ZILIH 0Oy Rk (218)
5.3 x 10mm R—JLAZ v R (5{&)
TZILEHAOy Rty i (718)

Shock Spring | ¥3vIR7UvY

Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.50) 393gf/mm , 22.0Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.75) 367gf/mm , 20.5Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.25) 324gf/mm , 18.1Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.75) 289gf/mm , 16.2Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 7.00) 274gf/mm , 15.3Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 7.25) 260gf/mm , 14.6lb/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 7.50) 248gf/mm , 13.9Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.25) 626gf/mm , 35.0Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.50) 591gf/mm , 33.1Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.75) 560gf/mm , 31.3Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.00) 532gf/mm , 29.8Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.25) 507gf/mm , 28.3Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 5.75) 347gf/mm , 19.4Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.00) 325gf/mm , 18.2Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.25) 306gf/mm , 17.1Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.50) 294gf/mm , 16.2Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.75) 274gf/mm , 15.3Ib/in

PS-TR15550
PS-TR15575
PS-TR15625
PS-TR15675
PS-TR15700
PS-TR15725
PS-TR15750
PS-TF17625
PS-TF17650
PS-TF17675
PS-TF17700
PS-TF17725
PS-TF14575
PS-TF14600
PS-TF14625
PS-TF14650
PS-TF14675

Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.50
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 5.75
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.25
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 6.75
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 7.00) 274gf/mm , 15.3Ib/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 7.25) 260gf/mm , 14.6lb/in
Gamma Shock Spring (14 x 1.5 x 7.50) 248gf/mm , 13.9Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.25) 626gf/mm , 35.0lb/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.50) 591gf/mm , 33.1Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 6.75) 560gf/mm , 31.3Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.00) 532gf/mm , 29.8Ib/in
Alpha Shock Spring (13 x 1.7 x 7.25) 507gf/mm , 28.3Ib/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 5.75) 347gf/mm , 19.4lb/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.00) 325gf/mm , 18.2lb/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.25) 306gf/mm , 17.1lb/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.50) 294gf/mm , 16.2lb/in
Beta Shock Spring (13 x 1.4 x 6.75) 274gf/mm , 15.3Ib/in

393gf/mm , 22.0lb/in
367gf/mm , 20.5Ib/in
324gf/mm , 18.1Ib/in
289gf/mm , 16.2Ib/in

Accessores | 77—

Middle Size Sevro Savers
Belt Tensioner Set - Red

Aluminum Flat Nut M3 Red (5pcs)
M4 Alum.Serrated Wheel Nut Red (4pcs)
M4 Aluminum Flange Nylon Nut Red (5 pcs)

SS-KM01BK
PA-BT1005RD
Nut/F+vhk
AW-FNO3RD
AW-SNF4RD
AW-LNF4RD

IRIVYA X —RE—/—
NILhFryar—tyh -k

FILETZ5Y Yk M3 i (518)
M4 ZILStEL—MRAILFy MR (4E)
M4 PILET5VIF AV Fy ik (5 1B)

Titanium Screw | FYV AV 1—

M3x5 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0305

M3x6 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0306

M3x8 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0308

M3x10 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0310

M3x12 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0312

M3x14 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0314

M3x16 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0316

M3x20 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0320

M3x30 Titanium Button Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SF0330

M3x5 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0305
M3x6 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0306
M3x8 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0308
M3x10 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0310
M3x12 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0312
M3x14 Titanium Countersunk Head Hex Screws (6 pcs) TI-SC0314

Set Screw / TEXRY

M3x 3mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (10 pcs) PA-SS0303
M3x 6mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (10 pcs) PA-SS0306
M3x 8mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (10 pcs) PA-SS0308
M3x10mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (8 pcs) PA-SS0310
M3x12mm Stainless Steel Hex Socket Set Screw (8 pcs) PA-SS0312

Spur Gear | R/)X— ¥7

M3x5 FHYRTUAYRRAEX(
M3x6 FHVRTUAYRNABEZ(
M3x8 FHVRTUAYRNAEZ(
M3x10 FHZVRTIAY RINAEZ(
M3x12 FHUIRT Ay RIABEX(
M3x14 FHURT Ay RINAEZ(
M3x16 F7 2RIy RRAEZ(
M3x20 FHVRTIAY R7KAE Z(
M3x30 FHVRTUAY RNABE Z(
M3x5 FHVIEAEZ(6 )

M3x6 FHVIMFERABE (6 E)
M3x8 F¥VIE AL (6 )
M3x10 F% > EE AL R (6 18)
M3x12 F% >V MERABEZ(6 B)
M3x14 F% > MEERABLEX(6 {E)

M3x 3mm RFYLRRNBYTYRAERY (10 &)
M3x 6mm ATV LRAREYTYRERY (10 @)
M3x 8mm RFYLRKNBYTYRAERY (10 &)
M3x10mm X7 LRREYTY M EXRY (8 {B)
M3x12mm XTYLAARBYTY M EXY (8 {E)

Spur Gear 48P 66T SG-K48066 ZJ)X— F7 48P 66T Spur Gear 64P 88T SG-K64088 ZJX— £7 64P 88T
Spur Gear 48P 69T SG-K48069 ZJX— £7 48P 69T Spur Gear 64P 96T SG-K64096 ZJ/X— £7 64P 96T
Spur Gear 48P 72T SG-K48072 ZJX— £ 48P 72T Spur Gear 64P 100T SG-K64100 ZJX— £7 64P 100T
Spur Gear 48P 73T SG-K48073 R)X— F7 48P 73T Spur Gear 64P 104T SG-K64104 Z/X— £7 64P 104T
Spur Gear 48P 74T SG-K48074 ZJ(— £T 48P 74T Spur Gear 64P 108T SG-K64108 ZJX— £7 64P 108T
Spur Gear 48P 75T SG-K48075 RJ\— F7 48P 75T Spur Gear 64P 112T SG-K64112 Z/X— £7 64P 112T
Spur Gear 48P 76T SG-K48076 ZJ(— £7 48P 76T Spur Gear 64P 116T SG-K64116 ZJX— £7 64P 116T
Spur Gear 48P 77T SG-K48077 RIN\— F7 48P 77T Spur Gear 64P 120T SG-K64120 ZJX— £7 64P 120T
Spur Gear 48P 78T SG-K48078 ZJ\— £7 48P 78T

Spur Gear 48P 81T SG-K48081 ZJX— F7 48P 81T

Spur Gear 48P 87T SG-K48087 R)X— £7 48P 87T

Spur Gear 48P 90T SG-K48090 ZJ(— F7 48P 90T
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